

NDPS – 22 of 2020(22/20)

Order No.39.Dt. 22.02.2023

Record is put up today.

Ld. Lawyer for the accd.1.Ganapati Mandal files a petition for furnishing the bail bonds alongwith the copy of order of CRM(A) 40 of 2023, Dt.09.02.2023 of Hon'ble Calcutta High Court In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.

As per the order, Honble Court is pleased to direct that “ .....Accordingly, CRM(A) 40 of 2023 is allowed, thereby granting anticipatory bail to the petitioner on condition that the petitioner shall comply with the condition in section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

In the event of arrest, the petitioner shall be released on bail upon furnishing a bond of Rs. 10,000/- , with two sureties of like amount each, one of whom must be local, to the satisfaction of the learned Judge, Special Court(under NDPS Act), at Jalpaiguri.

The petitioner shall attend on each and every date of trial when the same commences and shall make himself available for being presented in the trial court as and whenso required. ”

Perused.

Petitioner may furnish the bail bond.

Since the bail bond register is maintaied by the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalpaiguri the accused/petitioner is directed to furnish the bail bond in the office of the Ld. C.J.M., Jalpaiguri in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court mentioned above and send the same to this court for acceptance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the court of Ld. C.J.M., Jalpaiguri for information and taking necessary steps.

To Date( 22.03.2023)