

NDPS No. 21/2020 (22)

Order No. 50  
Dated 03.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .  
Accused Balister Singh on c/b is present today.  
Cross-exmination of witness Sankar Das (PW-1) resumes  
today in full and concluded .  
ld. P.P. in charge is present .  
ld. Defence lawyer is not present.  
Accd. is asked about the name of his advocate but he failed to  
disclose the identity of his advocate .  
///// He is informed about his right to be defended by an advocate from  
LADCS panel. The accd. agreed to defended by such an advocate.  
So, LADCS is informed and aske to engaged an LADCS advocate for  
the accd.  
ld. Advocate namely Bhanu Singha Sarkar for LADC .  
**Fix 06/08/2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW 2 & 3**  
**Fix 07/08/2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW 4 & 5**  
**Fix 08/08/2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW 6 & 7**  
**Fix 11/08/2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW 8 & 9**  
**Issue summon accordingly .**  
Let copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, LADC, Jalpaiguri .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**