

**NDPS No. 21/2020 (22)**

**Order No. 53**

**Dated 08.08.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Accused Balister Singh on c/b is present today  
through LADC .

Witness ASI Suman Bose is present without examined .

Summon re-issue by hand in respect of witness ASI Suman Bose  
on 11/08/2025 .

Id. P.P. in charge is present .

P.O. is on leave .

**Fix 11/08/2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW 8 & 9**

**D/C**

**Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.  
In charge**