

NDPS No. 21/2020 (22)

Order No. 54
Dated 11.08.2025

//////////

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Accused Balister Singh on c/b is present today.

Witness namely ASI Suman Bose is present on dock is
examined and cross-examined and discharged .

Id. P.P. in charge is present .

Id. Advocate namely Bhanu Singha Sarkar for LADC .

S/R duly served witness CSW-9 Punyabrata Mitra @Dabbu and CSW-8
C/519 Santosh Rajak unable to this court .

So, **Issue WWA of witness CSW-9 -Punyabrata Mitra @Dabbu and
CSW-8- C/519 Santosh Rajak**

Fix 27/11/2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW 2 & 3

Fix 28/11/2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW 5 & 6

Fix 29/11/2025 for appearance and E.R. of WWA of CSW 8 & 9

Issue summon accordingly .

Let copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, LADC, Jalpaiguri .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**